

## HINCKLEY TOWN, INC.

161 E 300 N -PO BOX 138 HINCKLEY, UT 84635 PHONE: 435-864-3522 hclerk@frontiernet.net

## APPLICATION FOR SEWER SERVICE TO THE HINCKLEY TOWN, INC MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

Date:	_
The undersigned hereby is applying for sewer ser located at:	rvice from Hinckley Town, Inc for the premises
The undersigned agrees to pay charges for such s	

The undersigned agrees to pay charges for such sewer service as shall be fixed by the Hinckley Town Council by resolution or ordinance until such time as the undersigned shall direct that such service at those premises is to be discontinued.

All new connections to the Hinckley Town sewer system shall be required to have a backflow prevention device installed prior to use. Hinckley Town maintenance personnel shall inspect all new sewer connections prior to occupancy.

In the event of a failure to pay for this service within the due dates fixed by the Town Council or of a failure of the occupant of the premises to conform to the ordinances and regulations established by the Town Council relating to the use of the sewer system, Hinckley Town shall have the right to discontinue water service from the municipal sewer system until all delinquencies and any reconnection fees imposed are paid in full or until any failure to conform to the sewer ordinances or regulations issued there under is eliminated.

Additionally, the undersigned agrees that Hinckley Town shall have the right to institute collection proceedings by all means available to it, including suit in a court of proper jurisdiction. The applicant agrees to pay all costs of collection including court costs and attorney's fees.

The undersigned agrees to be bound by the rules, regulations, resolutions or ordinances enacted or adopted by the Hinckley Town Council applicable to the Hinckley Town sewer system.

NON-OWNER APPLICANT. Applications for sewer service made by a tenant or other person not owning the property to which service is requested shall not be entitled to sewer service until the owner of the premises or his duly authorized agent shall sign the agreement approved by resolution of the Hinckley Town Council.	
Applicant's Name (Printed)	Signature of Applicant
Received By:	Date:
Amount:  Type of Payment:  Cash Check #  XBP #	